DIGBOI COLLEGE



DIGBOI -786171

Academic council / BoS of Affiliating University Session 2023-24



List of Teachers

- 1. Dr. Poban Gogoi
- 2. Dr. Deborshee Gogoi

Department of Education **DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY** Phone: 0373 : 2370248 (Off) DIBRUGARH - 786004, ASSAM, INDIA Fax: 0373: 2370323 (Off) E.Mail:educationdepartmentdu1965@gmail.com, educationdepartment du@yahoo.co.in

Letter of Appreciation

Dear Dr. Poban,

I am writing to express my sincere appreciation for your collective hard work and dedication to our University. Your contributions have been invaluable to our team, and I am grateful for all that you do.

Specially, I want to recognize your outstanding work on designing curriculum of FYUGP of the Department of Education, Dibrugarh University. Your leadership and attention to detail have been instrumental in achieving our goals and exceeding our learner's expectations. Your contributions have not gone unnoticed, and I want to publicly acknowledge your efforts.

I encourage you to keep up the excellent work, and we will continue to support your growth and development within the orbit of your subject as well as discipline.

Once again, I on behalf of the BoS in Education, Dibrugarh University, thank you for all that you do. You are valued member of our team, and we appreciate your hard work and dedication.

Best regards,

[Dr. Krishna Prasad Gogoi] Professor & Head, Department of Education, Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh– 786004

Date: 13/06/2023

Department of Education

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH – 786004, ASSAM, INDIA E.Mail:educationdepartmentdu1965@gmail.com, Phone: 0373 : 2370248 (Off) Fax : 0373 : 2370323 (Off) educationdepartment du@yahoo.co.in

Ref. No. : DU/DE/2024/726

Date: 28-02-2024

Ó

To Dr. Poban Gogoi Department of Education Digboi College Tinsukia

Sub: Invitation for the Meeting of Board of Studies (BoS) in Education, Dibrugarh University.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Studies (BoS) in Education, Dibrugarh University will be held on 5th and 6th March, 2024 at 10:00 am in the Conference Hall of the Department of Education, Dibrugarh University.

I, therefore, hereby would like to request you to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as a **Special Invitee of the BoS in Education**, **D.U.**

T.A / D. A. will be provided as per the University Rules.

With regards,

Yours Sincerely,

Alalika 28/02/2024

[Dr. Asomi Chaliha] Head & Chairperson Board of Studies in Education Department of Education Dibrugarh University

> Head Department of Education Dibrugarh University

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH



department.commerce@yahoo.com

NO.DU/COM/BOS/24/1

Date: 17.04.2024

NOTICE

25th A meeting of the Board of Studies in Commerce, Dibrugarh University will be held on April,2024 at 11.00 a.m. in the Conference Room of the Department of Commerce to discuss the following agenda:-

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the meeting of BOS in Commerce held in June, 2023 and January, 2024.
- 2. To consider and finalise the Draft Structure of Four Year Under Graduate Programme (FYUGP) in Commerce along with contents of 4th,5th and 6th semester under Dibrugarh University.
- Any other matter.

Members and the special invitees are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Copy Forwarded to:

- 1. Prof. Aparajeeta Borkakoty
- 2. Prof. Kumud Ch. Goswami
- 3. Dr. Bipasha C. Barua
- 4. Dr. Ratul Dutta
- 5. Dr. Jayanta Gogoi
- 6. Dr. Jutimala Bora
- 7. Dr. Diganta Das
- 8. Dr. Sarat Bora
- 9. Dr. Pranjal Pratim Dutta
- 10. Dr. Deborshee Gogoi
- 11. Dr. Joydev Gogoi
- 12. Dr. Tanka Prasad Upadhyay
- The Vice Chancellor, D.U. for information. 13.
- 14. The Registrar, D.U. for information.
- The Deputy Registrar (F & A), D.U. for information. 15.
- The Joint Registrar (Academic), D.U. for information. 16.

ø

17. Office file

Chairperson BOS in Commerce, D.U.

Prof. Seema S. Singha

: Member : Member : Member : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: Expert Member
: Member : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: Member
: (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: Member
: (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: Member
: (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: (Special Invitee)
: (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: (Special Invitee)
: (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: (Special Invitee)
: (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: (Special Invitee)
: (Special Invitee) : (Special Invitee)	: (Special Invitee)
: (Special Invitee)	

042224 Igha Prof. Seema S

